scheme of amalgamation of Gauss Networks Private Limited and their respective shareholders and Creditors 
with Delta Corp Limited. The said amalgamation has become effective upon filing of Form No. INC-28 with the 
Registrar of Companies, Maharashtra, Mumbai on 5th July, 2017.

08.08.2017 Allotment of 43,747 (Forty Three Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Seven) 0.001% Non- Cumulative Optionally 
Convertible Preference Shares of ` 21,667/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven only) 
each and 37,747 (Thirty Seven Thousand Seven Hundred and Forty Seven) 1% Redeemable Preference Shares 
of ` 21,667/- (Rupees Twenty One Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Seven only) each to the  shareholders 
of Gauss Networks Private Limited in pursuant to the Scheme of Amalgamation approved by the National 
Company Law Tribunal (NCLT) vide its order dated 8th June, 2017.

28.08.2017 Grant of 17,01,000 options  under Delta Corp Employees Stock Option Scheme - 2009 Scheme.